
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 20-499 Name: Ratify Agreement and Amendment No. 1 and 2 with
Certified Employment Service Unlimited Inc. for
Laguna Seca

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - County Administrative Office

File created: In control:11/20/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2020 12/8/2020

Title: a. Ratify execution by the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or his designee of an Agreement with Certified
Employment Service Unlimited Inc. with a retroactive effective date of January 1, 2020, signed to
secure temporary employment services of required track workers at WeatherTech Raceway Laguna
Seca during track rentals and events from execution of the Agreement through December 31, 2020,
for a not to exceed dollar amount of $100,000;
b. Ratify execution by the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or his designee of Amendment No. 1 to the
County Standard Services Agreement with Certified Employment Service Unlimited Inc. for temporary
employment services of required track workers at WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca and increase
the not to exceed amount of the Agreement by $450,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $550,000;
and
c. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or his designee to sign Amendment No. 2
to the County Standard Services Agreement with Certified Employment Service Unlimited Inc. for
temporary employment services of required track workers at WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca
and increase the not to exceed amount of the Agreement by $500,000 for a total not to exceed
amount of $950,000.

Sponsors: County Administrative Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Certified Employment Service Unlimited, Inc. Agreement, 3. Amendment No. 1
Certified Employment Service Unlimited, Inc., 4. Amendment No. 2 Certified Employment Service
Unlimited Inc., 5. Item No. 57 Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors12/8/2020 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

